

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (QUASHING) NO. 1783 of 2016**

=====

PRAKASHBHAI RAMESHBHAI VAGHARI....Applicant(s)

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & 2....Respondent(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR. HARDIK J JANI, ADVOCATE for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR SAVAN N PANDYA, ADVOCATE for the Respondent(s) No. 2

NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 3

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE SONIA GOKANI**Date : 04/05/2016****ORAL ORDER**

Mr.Savan N.Pandya, learned advocate appearing for the respondent No.2 has filed his reply. At his request, let the matter appear on 10th June, 2016.

The ad-interim relief granted earlier shall continue till then.

(MS SONIA GOKANI, J.)

BINA